Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	RECORI 0	4-14-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	1/2002)		7197		
				-011	
Tab settings	minal and of Dates 1	02418997			
To the Honorable Corni		02410331	original documents or copy thereof.	ے ف	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4 - 2 - 0 3		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	Sign	
Eric W. Jamison		No. 1		-9	
David S. Fortney Dhaval A. Vasavada		Name: Metavante	Corporation	<u> </u>	
Alexander Kosowski		Internal Address: 4	900 W. Brown Deer Road	20	
Additional name of conveying	party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭	No Brown Deer, WI	53223		
		5101111 5001, 1111		<u> </u>	
2. Notice of anniquence					
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 490	00 W. Brown Deer Road		
Assignment	☐ Merger			į	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nan	ne			
	_ •	City: Brown Deer	State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>532</u>	223_	
Other		Additional Name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻	] No	
Execution Date: <u>03/28/2003</u>				J	
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	10,405570			
		•	of the application in 02/20/2002	Ī	
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.	of the application is: <u>03/28/2003</u>		
A. Faterit Application No.	(5)	D. Faterit No.	(3)		
003 SEALIMAN 00000004 104055	에 전 소리			}	
	on an mo	-			
Ø21 -	Additional number	ers attached?  Yes  No	)		
5. Name and address of part	ty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents involved: 1		
concerning this document	should be mailed:				
Name: Leslie S. Miller		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	}	
Internal Address: 1000 North	ı Water Street	🛛 Enclosed	⊠ Enclosed		
				}	
Milwaukee, WI 53202			be charged to deposit account	1	
		9. Deposit esseupt p	umbor		
Street Address: 1000 North Water Street		8. Deposit account n	umber:	ſ	
1000110111		18-0882		l	
City: Milwaukee	State: WI Zip: 53202				
City. Iviliwaukee	State. WI ZIP. JJZUZ	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the origin	al document.	A Mai 14		İ	
Leslie S. Mille Name of Person		Signature	April 2, 2003 Date	— i	
ivallie of Ferson	2191 III 19	Gigirature	Date	ſ	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT
Attorney Docket No: 7197-CIP
For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:			
(inventor(s) or	Eric W. Jamison ("ASSIGNOR")		
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)			
_	6 Juniper Street	<del></del>	
	Metuchen, NJ 08840		
	(Address)		
	United States		
	(Nationality)		
(inventor(s) or	David S. Fortney		
,	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies)	The Lawrenceville School, Main Street		
who own the invention)	P. O. Box 6497		
	Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-0497		
	(Address)		
	United States		
	(Nationality)		
(inventor(s) or	Dhaval A. Vasavada		
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)			
	22 Hudnut Lane		
-	Belle Mead, NJ 08502		
	(Address)		
	United States		
	(Nationality)		

MW\961607ATP:DMM 03/20/03

PATENT REEL: 013941 FRAME: 0163

(inventor(s) or	Alexander Kosowski				
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))				
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)					
	33 Cottage Court				
	Hamiton Square, NJ 08690				
	(Address)				
	United States				
	(Nationality)				
(If assignment	is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)				
Recorded on					
Reel					
Frame					
hereby sells, assigns a	nd transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:					
	Metavante Corporation				
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)				
	4900 W. Brown Deer Road				
	(Address)				
	Brown Deer, WI 53223				
	United States				
	(Nationality)				
	A Wisconsin corporation				
	(Domicile or Nationality)				
and the successors, as	signs and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)				
	at, title and interest				
[] an undivided	percent (%) interest States and its territorial possessions				
for the Officer	states and its territorial possessions				
(check the fo	llowing box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
	eign countries, including all rights to claim priority, inprovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				

2

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING CUSTOMER BILL INFORMATION AND FACILITATING BILL PAYMENT AT BILLER WEBSITES

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and which is found in

(a) [X] $\cup$ .S. patent application execution	uted on even date nerewith
(b) [] U.S. patent application execut	ed on
[] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21	for recordal of this assignment, I, an
ASSIGNOR signing below, he	ereby authorize and request my attorney, as
named in the Declaration and I	Power of Attorney I executed for this
invention on the execution dat	e stated above, to insert below the
filing date and application nun	nber when it becomes known.
(c) [] U.S. application serial no	
(d) [] U.S. patent no.	issued
	correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
maintenance fees is being sent	separately.
(also check (e) if foreign ap	plication(s) is also being assigned)
(e) [] and any legal equivalent therecall claim priority	of in a foreign country, including the right to
	ained for said invention by the above application substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

PATENT REEL: 013941 FRAME: 0165

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
Eric W. Jamison	3/28/2003
Æric W. Jamiston	(Date)
Dail I July	3/28/2003
David S. Fortney	(Date)
Thaval Vasauch	3/28/2003
Dhaval A. Vasavada	(Date)
	3/23/2003
Alexander Kosowski	(Date)

4

**RECORDED: 04/02/2003**